
 
MAY 10, 2022 
 
TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  
 
Note:  The following Addendum shall become part of the contract documents and the bidder shall 

provide for all work as required by this Addendum.  Acknowledge receipt of the Addendum on 
the Bid Proposal Form. 

 
Specifications/Clarifications: 
 

1.  The bid due date has been changed from May 10, 2022, to May 19, 2022, no later that 10:00 
a.m. Response should be sent via email to Rosana McLeod, Director of purchasing 
rmcleod@rowlandschools.org  
 
All Responses must be received by the May 19, 2022, no later than 10:00 a.m.  Specify “RFQ/P 
#2021-22 (R6-Q) Waste Management, Recycling, and Disposal Services— Rowland Unified 
School District in the subject line. 
 

2. Question: Are the terms for the new contract:1 year with 2 -1 year extensions. 
 

Answer: The District anticipates that the term of the executed Form of Agreement will be for 
one (1) year, which may be renewed for two (2) additional one (1) year terms (“Additional 
Term(s)”) at the District’s discretion.  The Firm may include a proposed increase in the Fee for 
any Additional Term(s) pursuant to Moody’s United States Consumer Price Index: Urban 
Consumer – Garbage and Trash Collection. (page 5, 7.17.) 
 

3. Question: Hi was wondering if there were any questions or new pricing sheets to be posted?  
 

Answer: The district will not be posting new pricing sheets.   
 
 

 
 

Rosana McLeod 
             Director of Purchasing 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

ROWLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
1830 S. NOGALES STREET 

ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA  91748 

                     ADDENDUM 1 
WASTE MANAGEMENT, RECYCLING, & DISPOSAL 

SERVICES 
                                     RFQ/P NO. 2021-22 (R6-Q)  

  

mailto:rmcleod@rowlandschools.org

